

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: FLORENTINE INC. P.O. Number: 2025061953 Address: FLORENTINE BUILDING A. BONIFACIO STREET BARANGAY 4-A POBLACION 8000 CITY OF DAVAO DAVAO DEL SUR **PHILIPPINES** TIN: 005-159-227-00000 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20110-94439821-30304529 Date: Jun 18, 2025 Tel./Mobile/Fax No.: 09176211212 P.R. No. : 2025053107 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Negotiated Procurement -Small Value Procurement Provincial Information, Communication and Knowledge Management Office Req. Office: Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: Prior of the Activity Place of Delivery: On Site Partial delivery NOT ALLOWED I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost **Amount** 1 16.00 PC OFFICIAL ATTIRE OF PROVINCIAL CAPITOL 8,000.00 128,000.00 **CHOIR 2025** BARONG WITH PANTS FOR MALE -HALF OPEN -EMBROIDERED DETAILS AT FRONT PART AND LOWER PART OF THE SLEEVES - silk cloth - lightweight, breathable, and non-itchy texture, making it suitable for formal wear in tropical climates - premium materials such as pure cotton for trousers OFFICIAL ATTIRE OF PROVINCIAL CAPITOL 15.00 PC 11,000.00 **CHOIR 2025** 165,000.00 LONG DRESS FOR FEMALE -FILIPINIANA SLEEVES - CAPE WITH SLIT -SEMI-SERPENTINA -EMBROIDERED DETAILS AT THE LOWER PART OF THE DRESS - traditional fabrics blend of silk, lace, and organza - lightweight, breathable qualities To acquire official uniform for the Provincial Capitol Choir for the 58th Araw ng Davao del Norte on July 2025 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF THE LIVERY SUITED NOTE: (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours GALE GHADALLPE G. MORFILLERO, MSIRG, MH.PM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration) ited name) ÉDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor 2025 (Date) This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE:

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. RHEA GIN M. RAMOS



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: FLORENTINE INC.

Address: FLORENTINE BUILDING A. BONIFACIO STREET BARANGAY 4-A POBLACION 8000 CITY OF DAVAO DAVAO DEL SUR

PHILIPPINES

TIN: 005-159-227-00000

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20110-94439821-30304529

Tel./Mobile/Fax No. : 09176211212 Registration Certificate: SEC

P.R. No. : 2025053107 Procurement mode: Negotiated Procurement -

Provincial Information, Communication and Knowledge Management Office

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery: Place of Delivery: On Site

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: Prior of the Activity

P.O. Number: 2025061953

Date : Jun 18, 2025

Partial delivery NOT ALLOWED

Small Value Procurement

Quantity/Unit

Item

Unit Cost

Amount

Note: The supplier must be renowned for its exceptional craftsmanship and attention to detail, consistently delivering high-quality customized dresses that perfectly blend elegance, comfort, and individuality. Each piece is thoughtfully tailored to reflect the client's unique style, using premium fabrics and expert techniques that ensure a flawless fit and lasting impression.

Remarks:

THE FINAL DESIGN WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE LOWEST AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER.

The award is based on Abstract No. 0620251750 created on June 10, 2025 under Quotation No. S20252325 opened on June 10, 2025

To acquire official uniform for the Provincial Capitol Choir for the 58th Araw ng Davao del Norte on July 2025 Grand Total Amount in Words: TWO HUNDRED NINETY-THREE THOUSAND AND **GRAND TOTAL:** ₱ 293,000.00 XX / 100 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE PRESENT STATES INVESTIGATION (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly your GALE GUADALUPE G. MORFILLERO, MSIRG, WHEM Assistant Pro ineial Administratur (Administration) EDWIN I. JUBAHIB ed name) Governor June 2025 (Date) (Date) This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE:

RHEA GIN M. RAMOS

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.